
Japan Women's Empowerment Professional Football League
Scoresheet

[Match Commissioner] ITOI Akira    [Referee] YAMAGUCHI Ryuhei   [Assistant Referee] KAGEMOTO Nami
[Assistant Referee] IWAMOTO Marika   [4th Official] MITSUKA Taiki
[Scorekeeper] KOJIMA Takahiro

2025/26 SOMPO WE LEAGUE  2nd Day 4th Sec
on 31 August 2025   18:03 Kick-Off  Kumagaya Athletic Stadium
[Attendance] 1,250   [Weather] Sunny, Light,  Temperature: 25.8℃,  Humidity: 69%   [Pitch condition] Excellent Lawn
[Duration of match] 90min

(Home Team)
CHIFURE AS ELFEN SAITAMA

→Point : 2 2

1

1st Half
2nd Half1 0

40

4

(Visiting Team)
NIPPON TV TOKYO VERDY BELEZA

Point : →

KICK OFF

3 6

Pos  PlayerNo
Shots

Ttl
Sub.

45  90 Min No

GK 1 ASANO Natsumi 0 0 0

DF 13 SAKUMA Miki 0 84'0 0

DF 20 KISHI Minori 0 0 0

DF 3 TSUGE Sawa 0 0 0

DF 16 TOCHITANI Miu 1 1 0

MF 5 SETOGUCHI Kozue 0 0 0

MF 8 SONODA Yuna 1 84'0 1

MF 15 KIMURA Miki 0 68'0 0

MF 7 HIGUCHI Rinka 1 73'0 1

MF 17 KIMOTO Kokoro 0 46*0

FW 11 TAKAHASHI Miyuki 2 0 2

GK 31 KASHIMA Akari

DF 4 HASHINUMA Maho

DF 33 NAGAE Ibuki 0 130

MF 6 SENO Yuki 1 71

MF 23 FUJIWARA Kana 1 151

MF 26 TANAKA Yui 0 170

FW 14 UEMURA Shoko 1 81

GK 1 NODA Nina 0 0 0

DF 16 AOKI Yuna 1 46*1

DF 4 DOKO Mayo 0 0 0

DF 3 MURAMATSU Tomoko 0 0 0

DF 5 MATSUDA Shino 0 0 0

MF 10 KANNO Oto 1 46*1

MF 19 SHIOKOSHI Yuzuho 1 0 1

MF 9 YAMAMOTO Yuzuki 3 73'2 1

MF 14 SHINJO Miharu 3 2 1

MF 7 KITAMURA Nanami 0 0 0

FW 11 HIWATARI Moka 2 56'2 0

GK 21 SHIMIZU Miku

DF 17 KASHIMURA Nana

DF 22 SAKABE Yukina 1 161

MF 6 SUMIDA Rin

MF 30 UTSUGI Rumi 0 90

FW 13 UJIHARA Rihona 1 101

FW 25 DANELLE TAN 1 111

Pos  PlayerNo
Shots

Ttl
Sub.

45  90 Min No

Manager   HIGUCHI Yasuhiro Manager   KUSUNOSE Naoki

Min. Cautions & Ejections Min. Cautions & EjectionsTtl90 45

7 1

7

2

2

0

0

0

6

0

1

2

2

0

8

13

2

3

2

2

0

14

4

2

4

1

1

0

8

1

0

1

1

1

0

6

3

2

3

0
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Shots

Goal Kick

Corner Kick

Direct FK

Indirect FK

（Offside）

Penalty

45Ttl 90

(Note1)

(Note2)

Offside section shows the number of
offside offences committed

*:Outside regulation time,such as
during half-time.

by the opponents.

[Cautions] C1:Unsporting behavior,C2:Rough play,C3:Dissent,C4:Persistent infringement,C5:Delay,C6:Not required distance,C7:Entry withou
t permission,C8:Departure without permission[Ejections] S1:Serious foul play,S2:Violent conduct,S3:Spitting,S4:Handball at goal-scoring
opportunity,S5:Other offence at goal-scoring opportunity,S6:Violent language,CS:Second caution

Min Scorers Scoring Play(～:Dribbling, →:Low ball, ↑:High ball, S:Shot)

2' BELEZA 11 HIWATARI Moka Right 16 → Centre 11 S(Right-ft)

4' BELEZA OWNGOAL Centre 7 → Left 5 → Centre Opponent Own Goal

26' BELEZA 10 KANNO Oto Centre Opponent 10 Interception ～ S(Right-ft)

40' BELEZA 14 SHINJO Miharu Right 9 ～ → Centre 14 S(Left-ft)

79' ELFEN 23 FUJIWARA Kana Left 6 ↑ Centre 23 S(Right-ft)

[Notes]
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